XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 24
XBLW SN74HC/HCT190
Asynchronously Presettable Up/Down BCD Decade Counters
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT190 are asynchronously presettable up/down BCD decade counters. They contain four master/slave
flip-flops with internal gating and steering logic to provide asynchronous preset and synchronous count-up
and count-down operation.
Asynchronous parallel load capability permits the counter to be preset to any desired number. Information present on

 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC190N DIP-16 74HC190N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC190DTR SOP-16 74HC190 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC190TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC190 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT190N DIP-16 74HCT190N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT190DTR SOP-16 74HCT190 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT190TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT190 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Logic symbol
Figure 2. IEC logic symbol
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 3 / 24
XBLW SN74HC/HCT190
Asynchronously Presettable Up/Down BCD Decade Counters
Figure 3.Functional diagram
Figure 4. Logic diagram
Figure 5.N-stage ripple counter using ripple clock